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Directions to Connecticut Fire Academy

34 Perimeter Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096-1069
Main Phone Number (860) 627-6363 • In-State Toll-Free 1-877-528-3473

I-91 North or South to exit 40 (Route 20, Bradley Connector). Follow Route 20 West 1.7 miles to the

exit for Route 75. Take a right off the exit onto Route 75 North and follow 2.5 miles. Take a left onto

Perimeter Road (see sign for the CT Fire Academy and the New England Air Museum). Continue 1.4

miles to the Academy, which will be on your right. Parking is available at the rear of the building.
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Take 1-91 to Exit 40 (Route 20 West)
Second Exit Route 75
Turn Right, North on 75 about 2.5 miles
Turn Left on Perimeter Road
Follow signs to CT Fire Academy
Phone 860-627-6363
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Weather Cancellations
For weather cancellation information call the Connecticut Fire
Academy Weather Cancellation Hotline updated at 6:30 a.m.
860-627-6363 or 877-528-3473 ext. 450.
Cancellation information will also be available on WFSB channel 3,
WTNH channel 8, and WVIT channel 30 the morning of the class.
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A Letter from the 

Director of training

Greetings Firefighters and Patrons of the Connecticut Fire Academy:

In an effort to invigorate our deliveries we are commencing a new series
of Fireground Seminars. These platform speakers are intended to bring
high caliber trade show type keynote speakers to Connecticut on a 
regular basis. One such scheduled speaker is Bobby Halton. He has gone
from Deputy Chief in Albuquerque, New Mexico to Chief of Department
in Coppell, Texas and as recently as October, has been engaged full time
as the Editor of Fire Engineering magazine. 

He is a definite don’t miss speaker. Besides the subject matter of 
fireground decision making, the following Q & A session may involve
Fire Engineering Magazine articles, FDIC courses, and a myriad of other
topics that he is well versed in answering.

The State of Connecticut has more certified Fire Service Instructors than
any other state. This was a designed attempt to empower local fire
departments to put forth quality in-service training sessions. Another
move to reinforce our commitment to instructors is the continuation of
our Fire Service Instructor Development Seminar with Kimberly Alyn of
Perfect Presentations. Her delivery is intended to leave you with tools
for improvement. 

Welcome to our 2006 calendar of scheduled classes. If you do not see
what you need, call us. You will be surprised at what we can deliver.
Whatever your public safety needs are, we are available to help you
achieve your goals. 

To your success, 

Adam D. Piskura, Director of Training

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Bill Auclair Program Manager 250 bill.auclair@po.state.ct.us
Ed Bycenski  Fiscal Admin. Assistant 257 ed.bycenski@po.state.ct.us
Jim Carroll Program Manager 268 jim.carroll@po.state.ct.us
Pam Cooney Bookstore Manager 271 pam.cooney@po.state.ct.us
Russ Emons Training Manager 222 russ.emons@po.state.ct.us
Denice Fortin Certification Registrar 229 denice.fortin@po.state.ct.us
Chris Johnston Plant Facility Engineer 232 chris.johnston@po.state.ct.us
Marion Lamprechet Program Scheduler 242 marion.lamprechet@po.state.ct.us
Mark Lewandowski Deputy Director of Training 240 mark.lewandowski@po.state.ct.us
Yvonne Lewis Executive Secretary 231 yvonne.lewis@po.state.ct.us
Rob Lucheme 800-Fireline 236 rob.lucheme@po.state.ct.us
James McLoughlin State Honor Guard 339 ct.honorguard@po.state.ct.us
Elaine Mancino Secretary 226 elaine.mancino@po.state.ct.us
Brian Mello Juvenile Fire Setter Program 231 cfpa@po.state.ct.us
Jeff Morrissette State Fire Administrator 230 jeff.morrissette@po.state.ct.us
Fred Morton Fiscal 235 fred.morton@po.state.ct.us
Eric Munsell Program Manager 243 eric.munsell@po.state.ct.us
Ed O’Hurley Certification Coordinator 223 ed.ohurley@po.state.ct.us
Peter O’Neil Director of Fiscal Services 234 peter.oneil@po.state.ct.us
Fred Piechota Director of Certification 225 fred.piechota@po.state.ct.us
Adam D. Piskura Director of Training 272 adam.piskura@po.state.ct.us
Debbie Richardson Office Assistant 239 debbie.richardson@po.state.ct.us
Mark Salafia Program Manager 286 mark.salafia@po.state.ct.us
Jim Scavetta Qualified Craftworker 269 jim.scavetta@po.state.ct.us
Kim Taylor Training Registrar 238 kim.taylor@po.state.ct.us
Ron Vietts  Fiscal Admin. Officer 233 ron.vietts@po.state.ct.us
Weather Cancellation Hotline 450 Updated 6:30 a.m.

CFP&C, CFA Staff Contact Information 

Office Hours are M–F  8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

Main Phone Number (860) 627-6363  

In-State Toll-Free 1-877-528-3473

Fax (860) 654-1889

Program Hours
Day programs are from 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Evening programs are from 6:30 p.m - 10:00 p.m.
Please refer to your confirmation letter or postcard 
for specific times.

www.ct.gov/cfpc

Please note that some locations, times, and dates are subject to changes
without notice. Registered students will be notified if any changes occur.

Fire Marshal Credits in this calendar are current and may differ from
courses of the same name in earlier publications.

Connecticut Fire Academy Acceptance Notices and Refund /
Cancellation Policy
Acceptance notices with directions will be mailed as soon as programs
are filled or approximately two weeks prior to the start of all programs.
Applicants not accepted in a program will generally be notified within a
week of our receiving of their application.

Seating is limited for many Connecticut Fire Academy programs. Please
notify the Training Registrar promptly in the event of a need to cancel
your registration. Not only will your refund be processed in a timely man-
ner, but your seat can be offered to someone on the waiting list. Students
canceling at least seven days in advance of a program will receive a full
refund. Please note that refunds are processed by the state Comptroller’s
Office and may take up to one month.
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